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Academic Year 2023/2024 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 
  

School Closed    Monday 4th September 2023 – TED Day  
      
 TERM STARTS   Tuesday 5th September 2023  
 
 HALF TERM    Monday 30th October - Friday 3rd November 2023 
 
 TERM ENDS    Thursday 21st December 2023 
  

 School Closed    Friday 22nd December 2023 – TED Day 
 

SPRING TERM 2024 
  

School Closed    Monday 8th January 2024 – TED Day  
  

TERM STARTS    Tuesday 9th January 2024 
  

School Closed    Friday 9th February 2024 – TED Day 
  

HALF TERM    Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2024 
 
 TERM ENDS    Friday 22nd March 2024 

   
SUMMER TERM 2024 
 

 
TERM STARTS   Monday 8th April 2024 

 
 School Closed    Monday 6th May 2024 – May Bank Holiday 
 

HALF TERM    Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 2024 
 
 School Closed    Monday 3rd June 2024 – TED Day 
  

TERM ENDS    Friday 19th July 2024 
 
 School Closed    Monday 22nd July 2024 – TED Day 
  
   
 
Applying for Leave of Absence during Term Time  
If you intend to take your child out of school during term time, whether it is exceptional circumstances or not, you must 
complete the Application for Leave of Absence Form. This must be completed and handed to the Head Teacher at least 4 
weeks in advance of the proposed dates. Please note with immediate effect the Headteacher can only grant leave of absence to 
a pupil where there are exceptional circumstances relating to the application and the decision of the Head Teacher is final.  
Where parents have children in more than one school a separate request must be made to each school. The Headteacher of each 
school will make their own decision based on the factors relating to the child at their school. It is possible that because of these 
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factors different decisions may be made. It is hoped that if this situation arises parents will be persuaded to accept the reasons for 
refusal given and, thereby, withdraw any other requests.  


